GAS PRESSURE REGULATOR
& MODULATOR CATALOG
7th Edition
© 2025, Maxitrol Company. All Rights Reserved.2
Service and installation must be performed by a trained/experienced service technician.
All products used with combustible gas must be installed and used strictly in accordance
with the instructions of the Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) and with all

 are to be mounted in an upright horizontal position only. If a ® or ®
is installed, mount in an upright horizontal position only.
NOTE: Line pressure regulators with separate overpressure protection devices are factory
             preassembled and supplied to the fi eld as a unit. All Maxitrol gas pressure regulators
            should be installed and operated in accordance with Maxitrol Safety Warning
            Instructions (see LPROPD_MI_EN.FR).
Certifi cations ................................ All models: ANSI Z21.80/CSA 6.22 Line Pressure Regulators
Fuel Gases ................................... Suitable for natural, manufactured, mixed gases, liquefi ed petroleum gases, and LP
gas-air mixtures.
Rated Inlet Pressure .................... CSA Certifi ed: 5 psi (34.5 kPa)
Maxitrol Tested ........................... 10 psi (69 kPa)
With 12A09, 12A39, or 12A49 ® Installed
Natural: 5 psi (34.5 kPa); LP: 2 psi (13.8 kPa)
Emergency Exposure Limits ......... 65 psi (450 kPa) (inlet side only)
Maximum Individual Load
and Capacity ............................... 325-3L47 (3/8”, 1/2”) (w/OPD 47 attached).................................. 125,000 Btu/h
325-3L48 (1/2”) (w/OPD 48 attached)........................................... 200,000 Btu/h
325-5L48 (1/2”) (w/OPD 48 attached)............................................235,000 Btu/h
325-5L48 (3/4”) (w/OPD 48 attached)............................................320,000 Btu/h
325-5L600 (3/4”) (w/OPD 600 attached)........................................425,000 Btu/h
325-5L600 (1”) (w/OPD 600 attached)...........................................465,000 Btu/h
325-7AL700 (1 1/4”) (w/OPD 700 attached)................................1,250,000 Btu/h
325-7AL210D (1 1/4”, 1 1/2”) (w/OPD 210D attached) ..............1,250,000 Btu/h
325-9L210E (1 1/2”, 2”) (w/OPD 210E attached).........................2,250,000 Btu/h
325-11L210G (2”, 2 1/2”, 3”) (w/OPD 210G attached)...............4,500,000 Btu/h
Ambient Temperature Ranges ...... -40 to 205°F (-40 to 96°C)
Minimum Regulation ................... Suitable for pilot fl ow applications. (Circle P) (0.15 CFH NG).
Maxitrol’s 325-L series line pressure regulators with OPDs are for
use on 5 psi piping systems. The regulator reduces pounds pressure